NIBRs SUMMARY REFORT

Nov-21
FBIINDEX
CRIME Actual Crime Clearances Percent
This Last Difference| This Last Difference Clear Nat'l *
Month Month Month Month Rate Clear Rate
1
Murder*** 2 1 1 0 1 -1 0% 54%
Neg. Homicide 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%|NR
Rape 7 5 2 0 1 -1 0% 31%
Robbery 13 20 -7 2 5 -3 15% 29%
Sim Assauit 227 330 -103 108 76 30 47% *
Agg Assault 69 Jis) -7 29 26 3 42% 46%
Violent Crime
Subtotal 318 432 114 137 109 28 43% 45%
Burglary 76 58 10 7 5 2 9% 14%
Theft 213 216 -3 24 16 8 11% 15%
Auto Theft 23 28 -5 4 5 -1 17% 12%
Property Crime
Subtotal 312 310 2 35 26 ] | 11% 17%
Arson 2 1 1 o] 1 -1 Q 21%
UCR Total** 405 413 -8 66 60 6 16% 31%

“**Agg Assault 20210156662 was upgraded to Homicide on 12/07/21

*Source: F.B.I. Crime in The United States 2020
* National Average Rounded

** NIBRs Total - Does not include Simple Assaults
Listed For Internal Use Only



Beaumont Police Department
NIBRS Part 1 Crimes
Year to Date Report

November 2021
FBI REPORTED CRIMES CLEARANCES PERCENT
2021 2020 Difference Percentage 2021 2020 Difference Clear Nat. Avg.
ytd ytd ytd ytd Rate *
Murder™* 15 18 -3 -17% 10 14 -4 67%  54%
Neg Homicide 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%  *NR
Rape 86 68 18 26% 11 18 -7 13% 31%
Robbery 206 268 -62 -23% 56 74 -18 27%  28%
Aggravated
Assaults 109 957 133 14% 467 385 82 43%  46%
Violent Crime
Subtotal 1397 1311 86 1% 544 491 53 38% 45%
Burglary 775 764 11 1% 101 110 -9 13%  14%
Theft 2139 2312 -173 ~T% 223 466 -243 10%  15%
Auto Theft 338 323 15 5% 77 79 -2 23% 12%
Property Crime
Subtotal 3252 3399 -147 -4% 401 655 -254 12% 17%
Arson 186 18 -2 -11% 4 0 4 25% 21%
UCR Total 4665 4728 -63 1% 949 11486 -197 **NR **NR

**Agg Assault 2021015662 was upgraded fo Homicide on 12/07/21




Arrest & Property Activity
Year To Date For 2021
With Difference Between Nonths

Month | Adult |Differ |Juvenile|Differ |Vice/Narc|Differ Stolen Differ Recovered |Differ
Arrest Arrest Arrest Property Property
Jan 449 -12 36 17 38 1 $722,031 ($394,525) $425,157 ($46,274)
Feb 388 -61 36 0 41 3 $503,724 ($218,307) $126,770 | ($298,387)
Mar 496 108 18 -18 60 19 $711,679 $207,955 $369,809 $243,039
Apr 464 -32 22 4 67 7 $402,729 ($308,950) $435,468 $65,659
May 491 27 43 21 43 -24 $676,070 $273,341 $415,958 ($19,510)
Jun 421 -70 25 -18 40 -3 $1,254,935 $578,865 $176,575 | ($239,383)
Jul 430 9 35 10 47 7] $1,391,350 $136,415 $554,082 $377,507
Aug 208 -132 42 7 44 -3 $995,096 ($396,254) $466,303 ($87,779)
Sep 262 -36 48 6 35 -9 $945,324 ($49,772) $515,304 $49,001
Oct 270 8 45 -3 47 12 $924,790 {$20,534) $410,733 ¢ (3104,571)
Nov 219 -51 27 -18 20 -27 $753,905 ($170,885) $275,181 ($135,552)
Dec
Total 4188 377 482 $9,281,633 $4,171,340




